PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dongcheng Dai	05/18/2010
John H. Musser	05/18/2010
Hongwei Yuan	05/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMAGENESIS, INC.
Street Address:	303 Twin Dolphin Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10584114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)590-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 590-0700

Email: lkennelly@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King and Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 889

Address Line 4: Belmont, CALIFORNIA 94002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 57070-8020.US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan J. Myers Fitch

Total Attachments: 4

501192608

source=570708020US00Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024470 FRAME: 0908 40.00 1058411

CH \$40.00

source=570708020US00Assign#page2.tif source=570708020US00Assign#page3.tif source=570708020US00Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024470 FRAME: 0909

Application No.: 10/584,114 Attorney Docket: Attorney Docket No.: 57070-8020.US00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PHARMAGENESIS, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600, Redwood City, California 94065 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

ATL IMANAGE-6781324.1

PATENT REEL: 024470 FRAME: 0910 Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 18 May 2010	Dongcheng Dai
Date:	John H. Musser
Date:	

Application No.: 10/584,114

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:	
	Dongcheng Dai
Date: MA-118, 2010	John H. Musser
Date:	
	Hongwei Yuan

ATL_IMANAGE-6781324.1

PATENT REEL: 024470 FRAME: 0912 Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date:

Dongcheng Dai

Date:_____

John H. Musser

Date: May 27, 2010

Honowei Yuan

RECORDED: 06/02/2010